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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

i HH Survey date 17/1 15:00 — 24/1 15:00
s 21 /7.2 Survey method DI HE BHBELAHR B - W4 E5ERGERE Online survey
Zh1t %52 Target population + ke DL_ERYE A B Hong Kong residents aged 12+
4B T A Total sample size 5,043
5] fEELR Response rate 5 704

BWE(E/KF - ESTELE+-1%
Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

1ZI81) BURasT iR ftry 28 A\ El KRl o - BHERE (EEEE)
F BRI S st BT 2) BHHEE P AYBUSIN U EHE REBUARUE 7> #i 0 A
' RBLENEE ) (FHITEE -

HIRE 77,24 Weighting method Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution of Hong Kong
population from Census and Statistics Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and
political inclination distribution from regular tracking surveys.

HhEsR 7= Sampling error



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

B reEs HHY Latest survey date: 17-24/1/2022 (N=5,043)
& HEA Last survey date: 17-27/12/2021 (N=5,063)
| _EZEE2 HHH Second last survey date: 23-29/11/2021 (N=5,888)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

(R 283 #2 & Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

LR e N EBUE TR

Omicron 1 Delta &7
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Independent commentator KC Poon observed, “As the epidemic begins to end in most parts
of the world, Hong Kong epidemic has only just begun, and with both Omicron and Delta
variant viruses striking, it seems that the public is only now discussing the issues of ‘zero
cases infection’ and ‘coexistence with the virus’. Virus clearance is known to be mission
Impossible from the beginning. Instead of putting in a lot of resources to fight the epidemic
Indefinitely, it would be better to seriously reorganize the pace and aim towards coexistence,
so that people can get back to the right track of life. In order to survive, viruses will mutate
and re-mutate. When the epidemic is underway, will the Hong Kong government change and
change and change in order to survive?”
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Contact Information

Survey on most familiar :
: . . Other survey series
countries or regions (nomination)

Date of survey 3-6/1/2022 17-20/1/2022
Survey method Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers
Target population Cantonese-speaking Hong Kong residents aged 18 or above
Sample size 1,021 (including 510 landline 1,001 (including 494 landline
and 511 mobile samples) and 507 mobile samples)
Effective response rate 52.7% 48.4%

Sampling error of percentages not more than +/-4%, that of net values not more than +/-

Sampling error 7% and that of ratings not more than +/-0.1 at 95% conf. level

Rim-weighted according to figures provided by the Census and Statistics Department.
The gender-age distribution of the Hong Kong population came from “Mid-year
Weighting method population for 2020, while the educational attainment (highest level attended)
distribution and economic activity status distribution came from “Women and Men in
Hong Kong - Key Statistics (2020 Edition)”.
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Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

People’s satistaction with the HKSAR Government

Satisfaction rate 25% 20% V5% Record low since May 2021
Dissatisfaction rate 56% 60% Record since Jun. 2021
Net satisfaction rate -31% -39% V8% Record low since May 2021

Mean value 2.4 2.2 V0.1 Record low since May 2021

Regarding the HKSAR Government, the latest satisfaction rate is 20%, whereas
dissatisfaction rate stands at 60%, thus the net satisfaction is negative 39 percentage
points, which has dropped by 8 percentage points from a month ago, yet within sampling
error. The mean score is 2.2, meaning close to “quite dissatisfied” in general.



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

People’s trust in the HKSAR Government
| s | vonae | e | Reod

Trust 39% 36% V3% Record low since Sept. 2021
Distrust 50% 49% V1% Record low since Nov. 2021
Net trust -11% -13% V1% Record low since Sept. 2021

Mean value 2.7 2.6 V0.1 Record low since Aug. 2021

Regarding people’s trust in the HKSAR Government, 36% of the respondents
expressed trust, 49% expressed distrust, thus the net trust value Is negative 13
percentage points, which has not changed much from a month ago. The mean
score IS 2.6, meaning between “quite distrust” and ‘““half-half” in general.



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

Net satisfaction rates of society’s conditions

Political condition -27% -29% V2% Record low since Aug. 2021
Livelihood condition -28% -37% V9% * Record low since May 2021
Economic condition -24% -45% V21% * Record low since Apr. 2021

As for people’s satisfaction with the current political, livelihood and economic
conditions, the latest net satisfaction rates are negative 29, negative 37 and
negative 45 percentage points respectively. The net satisfaction rates of livelihood
and economic conditions have dropped significantly compared to a month ago,
where the drop registered for the latter was as much as 21 percentage points.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government




Survey Topic




Survey Result - Public Sentiment Index

Public Sentiment Index (PSI)
LS L

Public Sentiment Index (PSI) V7.2 Record low since Jul. 2021
Government Appraisal (GA) 76.4 74.0 V2.4 Record low since Aug. 2021
Society Appraisal (SA) 91.2 80.7 V10.5 Record low since Jul. 2021

All PSI, GA and SA scores range between 0 to 200, with 100 meaning normal.

The latest PSI stands at 78.7, down by 7.2 points from early January. It can be
considered as among the worst 8% across the past 20 years or so. Two component

scores of PSI also can be considered as among the worst 4% and 10% across the past
20 years or so respectively.



Survey Result - Public Sentiment Index
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Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

Net affinity towards different peoples and governments
| 19227021 | 172012022 | Change | Record

People 41% 40% V1% Record low since Jan. 2021
Hong Kong _
Government -20% -16% Record since Jul. 2018
_ _ People 20% 26%0 Record since May 2008
Mainland China _
Government -2% 6% Record since Nov. 2010
_ People 48% 50% Record since Aug. 2020
Talwan
Government 8% 7%
People 48% 48%
Macau _
Government 31% 36% Record since Jan. 2021

Our latest survey shows that, in terms of net affinity, Hong Kong people feel more positively about
all other peoples than their governments. Looking back at past records, the net affinity of Hong
Kong people towards the people and government of Mainland China are at historical since

2008 and 2010 respectively.



Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

R &M A RFRGFHE - SFEER (ZKEH)

People’s feeling towards different People — Net Value Combined Charts (Per Poll)
(12/2007 — 1/2022)

BEAR e HEPNZYNES B8R A UNES
Hong Kong People Mainland China People Taiwanese People Macau People
100%
80%
60% 50%

48%
40%

209 N

B4tk Percentage

0%

-20%

-40%

N~ © © O o O O «H «€H N N o OO I < . 1O O O I~ ~ © o o o o o «
o o o o O @ «wW @ «H o A @9« — = = = = = — — o 4 4 4 @ <HS o o o
o O o O o o o o o o oo o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
N N NN AN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN N NN N NN N
e - - T - e - e - e - - . - e - e - e - e - e - - |
N O© N O N O N O N O N o N o O © N O N O N O N O N o «
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

%1.2’
[mh

H{ Month of Survey



Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

i REEMBFFRUHE - SR ER (EXRETR)
People's feeling towards different Governments — Net Value Combined Charts (Per Poll)
(4/1997 — 1/2022)
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Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

Net affinity towards different peoples and governments
| 1922/7/2021 | 17-20/1/2022 | Change | Record

; People 48% 47% V1% Record low since Nov. 2016
apan
P Government 8% 1% V7% Record low since Aug. 2017
_ People 34% 34% -- --
Australia :
Government 16% 13% V3% Record low since Sept. 2000
_ _ People 29% 29% -- --
United Kingdom :
Government 12% 5% V7% Record low since Jan. 2021
People -- 19% -- Record low since May 2011
France _
Government -- % -- Record low since Nov. 2012
_ People 10% 11% -- --
United States _
Government -20% -23% V4% Record low since Jan. 2021

Compared to half a year ago, the net affinity of Hong Kong people towards different peoples and governments have not changed
significantly. Among them, the net affinity for the governments of Hong Kong and the United States are negative. Looking back at
past records, the net affinity of Hong Kong people towards the government of Australia, the people of France, the government of
France and the people of Japan are at historical lows since 2000, 2011, 2012 and 2016 respectively.



Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

R A RFRUHE - SFEER (EXRETR)
People's feeling towards different People — Net Value Combined Charts (Per Poll)
(12/2007 — 1/2022)
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Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

i RS BUFFRGEHE - SFEEFR (EXETR)
People's feeling towards different Governments — Net Value Combined Charts (Per Poll)
(4/1997 — 1/2022)
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